

2022/2023 Schedule of Fees and Charges - Health and Caravan Parks	
Description of Fees and Charges – Health	2022/23 Fee Inc. GST
HEALTH - Aquatic Pools	
Registration of public pool under Public Health and Wellbeing Act (first pool)	\$327.70
Registration of additional pools within same facility	\$93.60
Transfer fee of public pool under Public Health and Wellbeing Act	\$163.90
HEALTH - Vaccinations	
Flu Vaccine	\$25.50
Flu Vaccine (delivery of free vaccines)	\$10.20
HEALTH - Registered Premises	
Class 1 & 2 food premises requiring a Food Safety Plan	
Class 1 registration fee	\$624.20
Class 1 renewal fee	\$572.20
Class 2 registration fee	\$520.20
Class 2 renewal fee	\$468.20
Class 3 (Food Safety Plan Exempt Premises) registration fee	\$260.10
Class 3 renewal fee	\$208.10
New premises assessment	\$205 plus registration fee
Additional inspections Light research Popular Parle var/For Piercere/Tettesiste/Skin Penetration	\$208.10
Hairdressers/Beauty Parlour/Ear Piercers/Tattooists/Skin Penetration Prescribed Accommodation	\$244.50 \$379.70
all classes - charge for late payment	50% of original fee
Sporting, Community and Charitable Groups (reduced fee)	\$58.20
Transfer of Premises	50% of annual registration fee
HEALTH - Septic Tank Permits	2070 of annual regionation rec
Application for a permit for minor alteration to a septic system (includes assessment, inspections and permit)	\$569.55
Application for a permit to install a septic system (includes assessment, inspections and permits to install and use the	'
system)	\$747.38
Additional inspections	\$93.57
Application to transfer of a septic permit	\$151.83
Application for a report and consent assessment	\$102.00
Copy of septic permit	\$102.00
Description of Fees and Charges – Caravan Parks	2022/23 Fee Inc. GST
CARAVAN PARKS	
Up to 25 Sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act)	\$259.93
25-50 sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act)	\$519.86
50 - 100 sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act)	\$1,039.72